Client: Kittery, Town of
Contracted Vendor: Konica-Minolta Business Solutions

Term: 8/2/2015 through 6/30/2021

SCHEDULE B
WARRANTY

Building

Department/Room

Model

Serial
Number

Warranty
Life

Model
Intro Date

Kittery Fire Dept

Gorges Road

Konica Minolta
BH25e

DD13120137027

500,000

9/1/2013

Kittery Fire Dept

Kittery Point

Konica Minolta
BH25e

DD13120136007

500,000

9/1/2013

Kittery Highway Dept

Front Office

Konica Minolta
BHc368

A7PU011001435

750,000

8/1/2015

Kittery Municipal Office

IAdministration

Konica Minolta
BHC654

A2X1017011637

3,000,000

2/1/2012

Kittery Municipal Office

Planning

Konica Minolta
BHC654

A2X1017011741

3,000,000

2/1/2012

Kittery Municipal Office

Planning

[Konica Minolta
BH4050

ABVF011005286

1,000,000

2/1/2014

Kittery Police Dept

Main Office

Konica Minolta
BHC454

A5C0011023858

1,000,000

7/1/2012

Kittery Recreation Dept

Rec Office

Konica Minolta
BHC454

A5C0011023909

1,000,000

7/1/2012

Kittery Sewer Dept

Main Office

Konica Minolta
MC4750DN

A0VD012000165

750,000

9/1/2010

Kittery Sewer Dept

Main Office

Konica Minolta

BH454

AB1E011006489

1,000,000

7/1/12012

Subject to change and correction and future additions.

Additional Provisions:

If it is deemed necessary to replace a malfunctioning machine then the replacement unit must comply with the following...
e Same Speed or Faster
e Same Volume or less
e Same Introduction Date or Newer

12/23/13




@ WARRANTY

Konica-Minolta Business Solutions (“Contracted Vendor”) hereby warrants to Kittery, Town of (“Client”) that, if any such Equipment
described on Schedule B attached hereto malfunctions through no fault of Client during the term commencing on August 2, 2015 and
terminating on June 30, 2021, and such Equipment cannot be repaired promptly, Contracted Vendor, through Specialized Purchasing
Consultants, will replace such Equipment with equipment which is equal to or superior in quality and capabilities to the Equipment being

replaced, at no cost to Client. Refer to Schedule B for Additional Provisions to this Warranty.

The only exclusions to this Warranty are as follows:

1. This Warranty will expire for an item of Equipment when the Warranty Life of such item of Equipment in number of copies,

as shown on Schedule B attached hereto, is exceeded;

. This Warranty will expire for an item of Equipment at the date which is ten years after such Equipment was first offered for

sale or lease by the manufacturer as shown on Schedule B attached hereto.

AGREED AND ACCEPTED BY: AGREED AND ACCEPTED BY:
Konica-Minolta Business Solutions Kittery, Town of

By: Nancy Colbert Puff

By: Luke Emerson

Title: Branch General Manager Title: Town Manager

Date: «’?Hyf// Date:_ 8/14/15
-

Signature: //// ///7 Signature:///m’zWM{//
N
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