

SCHEDULE B WARRANTY

Client: Kittery, Town of

Contracted Vendor: Konica-Minolta Business Solutions

Term: 8/2/2015 through 6/30/2021

Building	Department/Room	Model	Serial Number	Warranty Life	Model Intro Date
Kittery Fire Dept	Gorges Road	Konica Minolta BH25e	DD13120137027	500,000	9/1/2013
Kittery Fire Dept	Kittery Point	Konica Minolta BH25e	DD13120136007	500,000	9/1/2013
Kittery Highway Dept	Front Office	Konica Minolta BHc368	A7PU011001435	750,000	8/1/2015
Kittery Municipal Office	Administration	Konica Minolta BHC654	A2X1017011637	3,000,000	2/1/2012
Kittery Municipal Office	Planning	Konica Minolta BHC654	A2X1017011741	3,000,000	2/1/2012
Kittery Municipal Office	Planning	Konica Minolta BH4050	A6VF011005286	1,000,000	2/1/2014
Kittery Police Dept	Main Office	Konica Minolta BHC454	A5C0011023858	1,000,000	7/1/2012
Kittery Recreation Dept	Rec Office	Konica Minolta BHC454	A5C0011023909	1,000,000	7/1/2012
Kittery Sewer Dept	Main Office	Konica Minolta MC4750DN	A0VD012000165	750,000	9/1/2010
Kittery Sewer Dept	Main Office	Konica Minolta BH454	A61E011006489	1,000,000	7/1/2012

Subject to change and correction and future additions.

Additional Provisions:

 $If it is deemed \ necessary \ to \ replace \ a \ malfunctioning \ machine \ then \ the \ replacement \ unit \ must \ comply \ with \ the \ following...$

- Same Speed or Faster
- Same Volume or less
- Same Introduction Date or Newer



WARRANTY

Konica-Minolta Business Solutions ("Contracted Vendor") hereby warrants to Kittery, Town of ("Client") that, if any such Equipment described on Schedule B attached hereto malfunctions through no fault of Client during the term commencing on August 2, 2015 and terminating on June 30, 2021, and such Equipment cannot be repaired promptly, Contracted Vendor, through Specialized Purchasing Consultants, will replace such Equipment with equipment which is equal to or superior in quality and capabilities to the Equipment being replaced, at no cost to Client. Refer to Schedule B for Additional Provisions to this Warranty.

The only exclusions to this Warranty are as follows:

- 1. This Warranty will expire for an item of Equipment when the Warranty Life of such item of Equipment in number of copies, as shown on Schedule B attached hereto, is exceeded;
- 2. This Warranty will expire for an item of Equipment at the date which is ten years after such Equipment was first offered for sale or lease by the manufacturer as shown on Schedule B attached hereto.

AGREED AND ACCEPTED BY: Konica-Minolta Business Solutions

By: Luke Emerson

Title: Branch General Manager

Date:_

Signature:_

AGREED AND ACCEPTED BY: Kittery, Town of

By: Nancy Colbert Puff

Title: Town Manager

Date: 8/14/15

Signature: